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EDUCATIONAL SYSTEMS FEDERAL CREDIT

Screens Summary (Data as of 09-30-2024) © Fund Removed from Approved List Fund on Watch List
Trailing Performance and Risk Management Style Expense ESG Metrics
Name Ticker ~ Asset Class 1Yr  3Yr 5Yr 10Yr Pass/ StdDev Beta3 Tenure Pass/ Style Pass/  Exp Pass/ Sustain. Commit.  Carbon
Fail 3Yr% Yr% Fail Box Fail Ratio Fail Rating Level Risk

Updated Updated Updated

US Stock
JPMorgan US Equity | JUESX  Large Blend 37.32 1224 17.73 1372 & 1732 098 1013 & ® O 069 @ 3 2-Basic  Low Risk
percentile rank 14 16 3 5
# of funds in category 1497 1,348 1236 919 08-31-2024  03-11-2022 12-31-2022
BNY Mellon S&P 500 Index pEOPX  [rgeBlend 3569 q135 1540 1281 @ 1783 10 3IW & B @ 0N @ 3 - LownRisk
percentile rank 34 33 37 29
# of funds in category 1497 1,348 1236 919 08-31-2024 - 12-31-2022
Fidelity Contrafund FCNTX  large Growth 4632 1242 1900 1524 € 1901 088 3406 & H @& 039 @& 1 T-Low  Low Risk
percentile rank 9 7 16 22
# of funds in category 1,172 1,107 1,034 803 08-31-2024  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
American Funds American Mutual R4 RMFEX LargeValue 2855 1075 1117 1006 € 1354 079 1876 & ™M © 062 & 3 - Medim
percentile rank 37 30 50 26
# of funds in category 1,194 1,108 1,054 820 08-31-2024 - 12-31-2022
Baron Growth Retail BGRPX  d-Cap 1562 051 1049 1105 @ 2105 093 2977 & B @ 130 & 4 —  LownRisk
percentile rank 94 47 50 33
# of funds in category 548 528 493 389 08-31-2024 - 12-31-2022
American Century Mid Cap Value Inv ACMVX Mid-CapValue 2326 777 929 894 & 1649 081 2052 & @ 098 © 3 1-Low ME?SIEm
percentile rank 71 67 77 44
# of funds in category 406 388 374 285 08-31-2024 02-15-2022 12-31-2022
Allspring Small Company Growth Admin NVSCX ~ Small Growth 2204 105 998 88 €& 1998 08 2991 @& HK & 119 @ 4 - Low Risk
percentile rank 76 35 47 72
# of funds in category 582 558 530 407 08-31-2024 - 12-31-2022
Delaware Small Cap Value A DEVLX  Small Value 2426 531 884 778 & 2170 093 1226 & VI R 3 - MgidsiEm
percentile rank 41 67 81 60
# of funds in category 485 456 428 329 08-31-2024 - 12-31-2022
Non-US Stock
American Funds New World R4 RNWEX Ea’g{;:ﬂgﬁwm 419 103 799 65 @& 1599 080 2531 @& & 0% @ 3 tow  Medum
percentile rank 44 41 20 3
# of funds in category 805 721 647 431 08-31-2024  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
BNY Mellon Inernational Stock Index v~ DIISX ~ F0re0nLa'0e 5300 504 763 522 @ 1770 106 3% & B €@ 080 € 3 - LowRisk
percentile rank 62 38 57 64
#of funds in category 789 723 675 442 08-31-2024 - 12-31-2022
MFS International Growth R3 MGRTX FOPIONLaGe 3053 621 943 820 © 174 09 1275 @ B @ 109 @ 4 - LownRisk
percentile rank 17 3 22 18
# of funds in category 407 391 342 228 08-31-2024 - 12-31-2022
Causeway Intemational Value Instl ovix - [rOnLae  g3g7 052 1135 688 @ 1872 12 2% & T O 08 & 3 - LownRisk
percentile rank 29 6 3 12
# of funds in category 365 340 314 213 08-31-2024 - 12-31-2022
American Funds New Perspective R4 RNPEX  Global Stock 3126 509 1346 1138 @& 185 110 238 & — @& 0717 @ 3 2-Basic  Low Risk
percentile rank 54 41 26 20
# of funds in category 344 324 274 192 08-31-2024  02-15-2022 12-31-2022
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Name

Alternative

DWS Enhanced Commodity Strategy S
percentile rank
# of funds in category

American Century Real Estate Inv
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Fixed Income

PIMCO International Bond (USD-Hdg) A
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Eaton Vance Income Fund of Boston A
percentile rank
# of funds in category

BlackRock Inflation Protected Bond Inv A
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Baird Aggregate Bond Inv
percentile rank
# of funds in category

PIMCO Income A
percentile rank
# of funds in category

Baird Ultra Short Bond Investor
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Target Date

American Funds 2010 Trgt Date Retire R4
percentile rank

# of funds in category

American Funds 2015 Trgt Date Retire R4
percentile rank
# of funds in category

American Funds 2020 Trgt Date Retire R4
percentile rank

# of funds in category

American Funds 2025 Trgt Date Retire R4
percentile rank

# of funds in category

Ticker

SKSRX

REACX

PFOAX

EVIBX

BPRAX

BAGSX

PONAX

BUBSX

RDATX

RDBTX

RDCTX

RDDTX

Asset Class

Commodities
Broad Basket

Real Estate

Global Bond

High Yield Bond

Inflation-
Protected Bond

Intermediate-
Term Bond

Multisector
Bond

Ultrashort Bond

Target Date

Target Date

Target Date

Target Date

Trailing Performance and Risk

© Fund Removed from Approved List

Management Style

Expense

Fund on Watch List

ESG Metrics

1Yr

2.88
27
115

33.40
46
247

1033
66
107

13.38
73
670

9.53
64
161

12.24
26
525

12.28
58
363

6.01
69
252

18.19

97

18.93

120

20.15

166

20.85

241

3Yr

212
92
106

3.94
24
238

0.53

105

351
28
614

-0.78

53
153

-1.36

41
464

2.02
31
331

3.42
50
204

224

5Yr

7.59
64
101

461
57
219

0.97
22
97

4.43
36
579

2.67
28
145

0.52
42
415

3.20
31
282

2.50
52
185

5.81

82

6.17

102

6.60

134

7.42

193

10 Yr

1.31
30
66

7.26
46
156

274

60

453
30
435

65
107

1.98
30
287

3.95
12
195

1.88
63
114

524

46

5.57
22
56

6.01
28
79

6.69
23
130

Pass/ Std Dev

Fail

]

<

V]

V]

3Yr%

13.88

2091

5.06

793

729

176

6.61

0.89

9.03

9.61

10.22

10.92

Beta3 Tenure Pass/ Style Pass/

Yr %

0.88

0.96

0.57

1.01

1.01

0.81

0.05

0.90

0.87

0.85

0.85

14.51

15.88

10.02

9.92

6.55

24.02

17.52

10.76

12.76

12.76

12.76

12.76

Fail

Box

Fail

Exp Pass/ Sustain. Commit. ~ Carbon

Ratio

1.01

1.15

1.15

1.00

1.09

0.55

1.23

0.40

0.65

0.66

0.67

Fail

Rating Level Risk
Updated Updated Updated

3 — —
08-31-2024 - -

3 - Low Risk
08-31-2024 - 12-31-2022

3 — —
03-31-2024 - -
3 — —
05-31-2024 - -
4 1-Low -

08-31-2024  02-15-2022 -

4 — —

08-31-2024 - -

3 1-Low

08-31-2024  02-15-2022 -

3 — —
08-31-2024 - -

3 — —
08-31-2024 - -

3 — —
08-31-2024 - -

3 - Low Risk
08-31-2024 - 06-30-2022
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Screens Summary (Data as of 09-30-2024) © Fund Removed from Approved List Fund on Watch List
Trailing Performance and Risk Management Style Expense ESG Metrics
Name Ticker ~ Asset Class 1Yr  3Yr 5Yr 10Yr Pass/ StdDev Beta3 Tenure Pass/ Style Pass/  Exp Pass/ Sustain. Commit.  Carbon
Fail 3Yr% Yr% Fail Box Fail Ratio Fail Rating Level Risk
Updated Updated Updated
American Funds 2030 Trgt Date Retire R4 RDETX  Target Date 2311 466 850 7.63 & 1215 088 1276 & — & 068 @ 3 - Low Risk
percentile rank 32 13 10 4
# of funds in category 252 234 198 132 08-31-2024 - 12-31-2022
American Funds 2035 Trgt Date Retire R4 RDFTX  Target Date 2568 538 1002 869 & 1357 092 12276 & — @& 010 @& 3 - Low Risk
percentile rank 23 16 6 5
#of funds in category 248 226 192 132 08-31-2024 - 12-31-2022
American Funds 2040 Trgt Date Retire R4 RDGTX  Target Date 2839 618 1103 928 & 1483 095 1276 & — O 2 @ 3 - Low Risk
percentile rank 13 20 g 5
# of funds in category 246 229 193 132 08-31-2024 - 12-31-2022
American Funds 2045 Trgt Date Retire R4 RDHTX  Target Date 2929 630 11.26 947 & 1530 095 1276 & — O 072 @ 3 - Low Risk
percentile rank 20 49 15 6
# of funds in category 243 226 192 132 08-31-2024 - 12-31-2022
American Funds 2050 Trgt Date Retire R4 RDITX  Target Date 2964 619 1132 953 & 1557 095 1276 & — © 0713 @ 3 - Low Risk
percentile rank 32 59 17 8
#of funds in category 244 227 193 132 08-31-2024 - 12-31-2022
American Funds 2055 Trgt Date Retire R4 RDJTX  Target Date 2997 613 1129 950 & 1577 095 1276 & — @ 013 @ 3 - Low Risk
percentile rank 24 65 23 12
# of funds in category 242 225 193 127 08-31-2024 - 12-31-2022
American Funds 2060 Trgt Date Retire R4 RDKTX  Target Date 30.07 6.09 11.27 - & 1586 123 952 & — @ o014 @ 3 - Low Risk
percentile rank 22 65 34 -
# of funds in category 239 222 183 33 08-31-2024 - 12-31-2022
American Funds 2065 Trgt Date Retire R4 RDLTX  Target Date 30.00 6.10 - - @& 158 123 415 @ — @ 074 © 3 - Low Risk
percentile rank 28 68 - -
#of funds in category 248 178 45 - 08-31-2024 - 12-31-2022
Balanced

MFS Conservative Allocation R3 MACNX  Target Risk 1741 223 528 524 @& 998 099 227 @& — @ 083 @ 3 - -
percentile rank 65 64 44 26
# of funds in category 465 452 415 306 08-31-2024 - -
MEFS Growth Allocation R3 MAGEX  Target Risk 2419 456 889 824 & 1444 101 227 & — @ 0% @ 4 - Low Risk
percentile rank 62 71 61 31
# of funds in category 313 307 280 231 08-31-2024 - 12-31-2022
MFS Moderate Allocation R3 MAMHX  Target Risk 2092 320 705 674 & 1241 100 2227 & — @ 090 @ 3 - Low Risk
percentile rank 69 84 73 54
#of funds in category 743 694 655 497 08-31-2024 - 12-31-2021
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